SHEINH HASINA

Sheikh Hasina University of
Science and Technology

Academic Calendar, Summer Semester-2024

Date Days Events B
07.07.2024 Sunday Class begins for 1* Batch (Foundation Class) |
02.07.2024 to | Tuesday to | Registration for 1% Batch by paying of Registration Fees 1
15.07.2024 Monday
17.07.2024 Wednesday | Holiday: Muharram (Ashura)*
10.08.2024 Saturday Last date of Payment of 20% semester fees.
11.08.2024 Sunday Orientation Program for 1* Batch
15.08.2024 Thursday Holiday: National Mourning Day
26.08.2024 Monday Holiday: Janmashtami
01.09.2024 to Sunday to | Clear of Payment of 40% from remaining semester fees
15.09.2024 Sunday and distribution of Admit Card
16.09.2024 Monday Holiday: Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi*
16.09.2024 Monday University Day (1%
19.09.2024 to | Thursday to | Midterm Examinations, Summer Semester-2024
30.09.2024 Monday for the students of 1% Batch
10.10.2024 Thursday Result Publication of Midterm Examination, Summer-2024
13.10.2024 Sunday Holiday: Durga Puja
01.12.2024 to Sunday to Clear of Payment of 40% from remaining semester fees
10.12.2024 Tuesday and distribution of Admit Card and Lab Examinations
12.12.2024 to | Thursday to | Final Examination, Summer Semester-2024
28.12.2024 Saturday for the students of 1% Batch
16.12.2024 Monday Holiday: Victory Day
25.12.2024 Wednesday | Holiday: Christmas Day
2211?222(2);;0 S_FS :s?lazlo Semester Break for Summer Semester-2024
04.01.2025 Saturday Last day of Grade Submission, Summer Semester-2024
05.01.2025 Sunday Result Publication of Final Examination, Summer Semester-2024
06.01.2025 to Monday to | Re-Take Examinations for the students of 1% Batch
11.01.2025 Saturday
06.01.2025to | Monday to | Registration for 1% & 2" Batch students by paying of
14.01.2025 Tuesday Registration Fees
15.01.2025 Wednesday | Class begins for the students of 1% & 2" Batch
10.02.2025 Monday Last date of Payment of 20% semester fees for the
students of 1% and 2" Batch

Note:

The University reserves the right to make necessary changes in the above calendar as and when necessary.

* Subject to appearance of the Moon.
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(Md. Zakir Hossain)
Registrar (Acting)
Sheikh Hasina University of Science & Technology


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

